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Audit Threshold Report

Contest Name
President and Vice President of the United States
U.S. Senator
Representative in Congress (3) Congressional District 3
Judge of the Circuit Court (5) Judicial Circuit 5
Judge, Appellate Court of Maryland At Large Anne K. Albright
Judge, Appellate Court of Maryland At Large Kevin F. Arthur
Judge, Appellate Court of Maryland At Large Andrea M. Leahy
Board of Education (1) Councilmanic District 1
Question 1
Question A
Question B
Question C
Question D
Representative in Congress (5) Congressional District 5
Board of Education (2) Councilmanic District 2
Board of Education (3) Councilmanic District 3
Board of Education (4) Councilmanic District 4
Board of Education (5) Councilmanic District 5
Board of Education (6) Councilmanic District 6
Board of Education (7) Councilmanic District 7

Total

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents
positive and negative discrepancies from
cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio
exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Cg
Clear Ballot

Report Created:

Phasel

No

2024-11-14 11:00

Sum of Vote

Differences
(ABS Value) [1]

5

10

6

631

13

11

11

11

735

Cast by
Contest

284,769
283,947
195,685
383,081
233,969
230,299
231,233
26,240
273,250
250,294
256,054
252,183
251,884
78,688
25,971
38,470
29,322
40,460
32,488
38,390

3,436,677

Sum of Votes

Audit Ratio [2]
0.002%
0.004%
0.003%
0.165%
0.003%
0.003%
0.003%
0.004%
0.005%
0.004%
0.004%
0.004%
0.003%
0.003%
0.004%
0.005%
0.003%
0.002%
0.006%
0.000%

0.021%



