

md_02_annearundel_2024g Audit Threshold Report

Audit Stage Filter	Write-ins Eliminated	Report Created:
Phase1	No	2024-11-14 11:00

	Contract Name	Sum of Vote Differences	Sum of Votes Cast by	Audit Datia [2]
	Contest Name	(ABS Value) [1]	Contest	Audit Ratio [2]
1	President and Vice President of the United States	5	284,769	0.002%
2	U.S. Senator	10	283,947	0.004%
3	Representative in Congress (3) Congressional District 3	6	195,685	0.003%
4	Judge of the Circuit Court (5) Judicial Circuit 5	631	383,081	0.165%
5	Judge, Appellate Court of Maryland At Large Anne K. Albright	6	233,969	0.003%
6	Judge, Appellate Court of Maryland At Large Kevin F. Arthur	6	230,299	0.003%
7	Judge, Appellate Court of Maryland At Large Andrea M. Leahy	7	231,233	0.003%
8	Board of Education (1) Councilmanic District 1	1	26,240	0.004%
9	Question 1	13	273,250	0.005%
10	Question A	11	250,294	0.004%
11	Question B	11	256,054	0.004%
12	Question C	11	252,183	0.004%
13	Question D	8	251,884	0.003%
14	Representative in Congress (5) Congressional District 5	2	78,688	0.003%
15	Board of Education (2) Councilmanic District 2	1	25,971	0.004%
16	Board of Education (3) Councilmanic District 3	2	38,470	0.005%
17	Board of Education (4) Councilmanic District 4	1	29,322	0.003%
18	Board of Education (5) Councilmanic District 5	1	40,460	0.002%
19	Board of Education (6) Councilmanic District 6	2	32,488	0.006%
20	Board of Education (7) Councilmanic District 7	0	38,390	0.000%
	Total	735	3,436,677	0.021%

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents positive and negative discrepancies from cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination